## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction to the Recordation Cover Sheet of the Assignment recorded at 019534/0987 on 07/09/2007	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Santosh Kumar	11/23/2005
Subodh Kumar	02/18/2006
Divyanshu Verma	02/18/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C M Innovations, Inc
Street Address:	1800 Wyatt Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 9
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7239570

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4083518808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6507965427

Email: devasena@hahnmoodley.com

Correspondent Name: Vani Moodley Esq. Address Line 1: 3333 Bowers Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 130

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMI1001ASSIGNCORR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vani Moodley	

REEL: 030343 FRAME: 0161

**PATENT** 

502334859

Signature:	/Vani Moodley/
Date:	05/03/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=cmi1001assignmenttobecorrrected# source=cmi1001assignmenttobecorrrected# source=cmi1001assignmenttobecorrrected# source=cmi1001assignmenttobecorrrected# source=cmi1001assignmenttobecorrrected# source=cmi1001assignmenttobecorrrected# source=cmi1001assignmenttobecorrrected#	*page2.tif *page3.tif *page4.tif *page5.tif *page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 030343 FRAME: 0162 TO:LAW OFFICES OF JAMES E. EAKIN COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1250

Jul 09 2007 3:15PM Law 0f 07/0972007 n 700332817 1-650-326-1390

p.2

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(iss)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Santosh Kumar, Sudodh Kumar, Divyenshu Verme	Name: Mag8il Corporation, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(a):	Street Address: 3216 Scott Blvd.
Execution Date(8) 11/28/06: 2/18/06	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Clere
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government interest Assignment	Country: Zip:95054
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):   A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/725,708	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbors at 5Name.and.address.to.whom.correspondence.	A. Total number of anolications and patents.
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Law Offices of James E. Eakin	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 1250	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Mento Park	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:94025	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Phone Number: 850-326-4350	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3576
Fax Number: <u>650-326-1390</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name James E. Eakin
9. Signature: Land Char	9 - WLY 2007
Signature	Date
James E. Eskin, Reg. No. 27.874  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: stall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 030343 FRAME: 0163

# **Patent Assignment**

Inventors: Santosh Kumar, Subodh Kumar, and Divyanshu Verma

Title: Magnetic Memory Device and Method for Magnetic Reading and Writing

WHEREAS, we, Santosh Kumar, Subodh Kumar, and Divyanshu Verma have developed the invention described in U.S. patent application Serial Number 10/725,706, filed 12/2/2003 with the foregoing title; and

WHEREAS, CM Innovations Inc., having offices at 1800 Wyatt Drive Suite 9 Santa Clara CA 95054 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues or reexaminations hereof or related thereto, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. Further, we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, or foreign equivalent thereof, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries throughout the world.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. Further, we appoint James E. Eakin, 855 Oak Grove, Suite 107, Menlo Park, CA 94025, as our attorney-in-

Page 1 of 3

fact to execute any and all documents necess Assignee in the invention and any patent appl	ary to perfect the interests of the ication or patent related thereto in
Santosh Kumar	11/23/05 Date
STATE OF California )  South Class ) ss.  County of San Mateo )	nd
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a marenter, 2005.  Notary Public Churley a. David (SEAL)	SHREPA DAVIS Commission # 1400200 Notary Public - Callionia Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2009
Subodh Kumar	Date
STATE OF California ) ) ss.	
County of San Mateo )  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, 2005.	a Notary Public, this day of
Notary Public (SEAL)	
Divyanshu Verma Date	
STATE OF California ) ) ss.	
County of San Mateo )	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me	e a Notary Public, this day of
Notary Public (SEAL)	

Page 2 of 3

CMI-001

#### **Patent Assignment**

Inventors: Santosh Kumar, Subodh Kumar, and Divyanshu Verma

Title: Magnetic Memory Device and Method for Magnetic Reading and Writing

WHEREAS, we, Santosh Kumar, Subodh Kumar, and Divyanshu Verma have developed the invention described in U.S. patent application Serial Number 10/725,706, filed 12/2/2003 with the foregoing title; and

WHEREAS, CM Innovations Inc., having offices at 1800 Wyatt Drive Suite 9 Santa Clara CA 95054 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues or reexaminations hereof or related thereto, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. Further, we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, or foreign equivalent thereof, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries throughout the world.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. Further, we appoint James E. Eakin, 855 Oak Grove, Suite 107, Menlo Park, CA 94025, as our attorney-in-

CMI-001 Page 1 of 3

Subodh Kumar

fact to execute any and all documents necessary to perfect the interests of the Assignee in the invention and any patent application or patent related thereto in any country in the world. This assignment is made and is to be interpreted under the laws of the State of California, United States of America.

Santosh Kumar		Date
STATE OF California	) ) ss.	
County of San Mateo	j	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	ORN TO before me a , 2005.	Notary Public, this day of
Notary Public (SEAL)	Kuns	02/18/2006
Subodh Kumar		Date
STATE OF California	)	
County of San Mateo	) ss. )	
	ORN TO before me a , 2005.	a Notary Public, this day of
Notary Public (SEAL)		
Divyanshu Verma	Date	
STATE OF California	) ) ss.	
County of San Mateo	) <b>33</b> .	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWA	ORN TO before me a, 2005.	a Notary Public, this day of

CMI-001

Page 2 of 3

### **Patent Assignment**

Inventors: Santosh Kumar, Subodh Kumar, and Divyanshu Verma

Title: Magnetic Memory Device and Method for Magnetic Reading and Writing

WHEREAS, we, Santosh Kumar, Subodh Kumar, and Divyanshu Verma have developed the invention described in U.S. patent application Serial Number 10/725,706, filed 12/2/2003 with the foregoing title; and

WHEREAS, CM Innovations Inc., having offices at 1800 Wyatt Drive Suite 9 Santa Clara CA 95054 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues or reexaminations hereof or related thereto, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. Further, we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, or foreign equivalent thereof, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries throughout the world.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. Further, we appoint James E. Eakin, 855 Oak Grove, Suite 107, Menlo Park, CA 94025, as our attorney-in-

Page 1 of 3

CMI-001

fact to execute any and all documents necessary to perfect the interests of the Assignee in the invention and any patent application or patent related thereto in any country in the world. This assignment is made and is to be interpreted under the laws of the State of California, United States of America.

	Date
55	
TO before me a 2005.	Notary Public, this day of
	Date
	Date
ee	
<b>33.</b>	
TO before me a , 2005.	Notary Public, this day of
	2/18/06
Date	
. दद:	
l TO before me a , 2005.	Notary Public, this day of
	ss.  TO before me a 2005.  Date  ss.

CMI-001

Page 2 of 3